		08-04-20)03	Attorney Docket N	No. 0513-1073	
Form P				HEET U.S. Departm U.S. Patent a	nent of Commerce and Trademark Office	
1005110			164	the attached original documents or o	copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Herve BAUDRY Paul FEATONBY Jean-Claude LE ROY	7.25.03	2. Name: Name: Address:	e and address of receiving party(SAGEM SA Le Ponant de Paris 27 rue Leblanc 75015 PARIS, France	(sei 10/626540	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					~	
3	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: July 12, 2003	Merger Change of Name	Additional na	ame(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1/6 2/54/)						
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 12, 2003</u>						
	A. Patent Application No(s)		B. tional numbe	Patent No(s).		
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Customer No.: 00466		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ Enclosed			
,	Second Floor			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	745 South 23 rd Street		8. Depo	osit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>		
}	Arlington, VA 22202			ch duplicate copy of this page if p sit account)	paying by	
l	Phone: 703-521-2297		<u> </u>			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached on is a true copy of the original document.				ched copy	
	Isiah Avila	for the	une for la	July 25, 2003		
Y	Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature pages including cove	er sheet, atta	Date chments, and documents: 2		

8/8008 KZEWDIE -00000008 10686540

40.00 09

Y&T April 9, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, H <u>ervé B</u> Jean-Cla	AUDRY, Paul FEATONBY and aude LE ROY					
useful improvements in	nt(s)", have invented certain new and					
A Compact Iner	tial Sensor					
• •	or a United States patent was filed on tion No,					
(b) for which an application for a July 12, 2003	United States patent was executed on , and					
. WHEREAS, SAGEM SA	of Le Ponant de Paris					
	75015 PARIS (France)					
hereinafter referred to as "assigne	e", is desirous of acquiring the entire					
right, title and interest in and to the	same;					
	deration of the sum of Ten Dollars					
	knowledged, and other good and valu-					
	these presents, do/does hereby sell, as-					
	e the full and exclusive right to the said					
	the entire right, title and interest in and					
to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,						
for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be						
	e same would have been held by appli-					
cant(s) had this assignment and sale						
Applicant(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pat-						
• •	Inited States patents to said assignee.					
Date: - 1 2 2003	Hervé BAUDRY auchy					
Date: July 12, 2003	merve brother					
Date: July 12, 2003	Paul FEATONBY					
•						
Date: _July 12, 2003	Jean-Claude LE ROY					
Date:						

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014330 FRAME: 0831